require common stock subject to redemption to be classified outside of permanent equity and therefore all of the Public Shares subject to redemption
should be classified outside of permanent equity.

On November 17, 2021, the audit committee of the board of directors of the Company concluded, after discussion with the Company’s management, that
(i) the Company’s audited balance sheet as of January 15, 2021 included as Exhibit 99.1 to the Company’s Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the SEC
on January 22, 2021 and (ii) the Company’s unaudited financial statements as of March 31, 2021 and for the three months ended March 31, 2021 contained
in the Company’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q filed with the SEC on May 26, 2021, should no longer be relied upon due to the reclassification of all of
the Company’s Public Shares as temporary equity.

The tables below present sections of (i) the balance sheets as of January 15, 2021 and March 31, 2021, (ii) the statement of operations for the three months
ended March 31, 2021 and (iii) the statement of cash flows for the three months ended March 31, 2021, in each case, as reported, adjusted for the change in
accounting treatment and the restated financial statements reflecting those adjustments.

Balance Sheet as of January 15, 2021

  As Reported   Adjustments   Restated
Shares Subject to Redemption  $ 365,248,633  $ 48,751,367  $ 414,000,000
Class A Common Stock   1,523   (488)   1,035
Additional Paid in Capital   6,415,718   (6,415,718)   -
(Accumulated Deficit) Retained Earnings   (1,417,236)   (42,335,161)   (43,752,397)
Total Stockholders' Equity   5,000,005   (48,751,367)   (43,751,362)
Number of shares subject to redemption   36,524,863   4,875,137   41,400,000

 2

Balance Sheet as of March 31, 2021

  As Reported   Adjustments   Restated
Shares Subject to Redemption  $ 371,544,602  $ 42,455,398  $ 414,000,000
Class A Common Stock   1,460   (425)   1,035
Additional Paid in Capital   119,812   (119,812)   -
(Accumulated Deficit) Retained Earnings   4,878,733   (42,335,161)   (37,456,428)
Total Stockholders' Equity   5,000,005   (42,455,398)   (37,455,393)
Number of shares subject to redemption   37,153,752   4,246,248   41,400,000

Statement of Operations for the three months March 31, 2021

  As Reported   Adjustments   Restated
Weighted average shares outstanding - redeemable   36,524,863   (2,024,863)   34,500,000
Basic and Diluted EPS - redeemable  $ -  $ 0.11  $ 0.11
Weighted average shares outstanding - non-redeemable   14,187,614   (4,062,614)   10,125,000
Basic and Diluted EPS - non-redeemable  $ 0.34  $ (0.23)  $ 0.11

Statement of Cash Flows for the three months March 31, 2021

  As Reported   Adjustments   Restated
Initial classification of common stock subject to redemption  $ 365,248,633  $ 48,751,367  $ 414,000,000
Change in value of common stock subject to redemption   6,295,969   (6,295,969)

The Company reflected the adjustments to the Company’s financial statements as of January 15, 2021 in Note 2 of the financial statements included in the
Company’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended September 30, 2021, filed with the SEC on November 10, 2021 (the “Q3 10-Q”). The
Company referred to these adjustments as a ‘revision’ in the Company’s Q3 10-Q, however, these adjustments should have been identified as a
‘restatement’ of the previously issued audited balance sheet. Notwithstanding the misidentification, management believes that the financial statements